
ACADEMIC AFFAIRS MASTER CALENDAR
2025-2026

DAY DATE OPENING EVENTS FALL 2025 INFORMATION TIME
Fri 8/15/2025 UECCo/GECCo Deadline for Faculty Submission of Proposals for September Meeting
Mon 8/18/2025 School of Continuing Studies, GSB, DPT, and OTD Classes Begin [Session 1 (6 and 9 Week); Fall Full 

Term Session
6:00 p.m.

Thu 8/21/2025 New Faculty Orientation Day 1 DHS 226 9:30 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.
Fri 8/22/2025 New Faculty Orientation Day 2 DHS 226 9:30 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.
Fri 8/22/2025 UECCo/GECCo Deadline for Chair Review
Mon 8/25/2025 All Department Offices Open 8:00 a.m.
Mon 8/25/2025 Academic Leadership Institute (Deans, Directors, and Chairs) Weyr. 111 9:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.
Mon 8/25/2025 Canvas Training for New Faculty Library 224 9:00 a.m. - 11:30 a.m.
Tue 8/26/2025 Professional and Non-Traditional Academic Advising Training Rob 210 12:00-2:00 p.m.
Tue 8/26/2025 Peer Evaluator Training Teams Meeting 1:30-2:30 p.m.
Tue 8/26/2025 New Department Chairs Workshop Robinson 126 2:30-5:00 p.m.
Wed 8/27/2025 CASE Social The Loop 9-10:00 a.m.
Wed 8/27/2025 Staff Chapel Service Chapel 10-10:30 a.m.
Wed 8/27/2025 President's State of the University Address Cowles 10:45 a.m. - 12:15 p.m.

Wed 8/27/2025 Faculty & Staff Fall Kick-Off Event HUB Dining Hall 12:15-1:30 p.m.

Wed 8/27/2025 Undergraduate Advising Kickoff - Schools of Health Sciences and Business Weyr 107 - RTT 1:30-2:45 p.m.
Wed 8/27/2025 Undergraduate Advising Kickoff - College of Arts, Sciences and Education Weyr 107 - RTT 3:00-4:15 p.m.
Wed 8/27/2025 SC 101 Faculty Meeting Rob 345 1:00-5:00 p.m.
Thu 8/28/2025 Faculty Retreat Big Barn Brewing Co. 11:15 a.m. - 3:30 p.m.
Thu 8/28/2025 New Faculty Installation & Worship Service Chapel 4:30 p.m.
Thu 8/28/2025 Faculty Family Catered Picnic HUB Lawn 5:15 p.m.
Fri 8/29/2025 Department Retreat Day TBD by Departments 8:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.
Fri 8/29/2025 UECCo/GECCo Deadline for Dean Review
Sat 8/30/2025 Residence Halls Open for New Students 8:00 a.m.
Sat 8/30/2025 First-Year Advisors - Meet with Advisees' Parents Following ASWU Program Assigned Classrooms 3:45-4:45 p.m.
Sun 8/31/2025 Cross Over Ceremony The Loop 1:00 p.m.
Mon 9/1/2025 Residence Halls Open for Returning Students 10:00 a.m.
Mon 9/1/2025 Department Meetings (Optional)
Mon 9/1/2025 SU26 Section Drafts Submitted (Pushed) in Course Scheduler
Tue 9/2/2025 Major Advising Sessions - Program Advising Meeting with Declared Majors Assigned Classrooms 9-10:00 a.m.
Tue 9/2/2025 Major Advising Sessions - Program Advising Meeting with a Second Major or Area of Interest Assigned Classrooms 10:15-11:15 a.m.
Tue 9/2/2025 Academic Advising Day (Individual Advising Appointments) Faculty Offices 12-4:00 p.m.

DAY DATE FALL SEMESTER 2025 INFORMATION TIME
Wed 9/3/2025 Fall Day and Evening Classes Begin
Thu 9/4/2025 Fall Opening Convocation (Classes Dismissed at 10:35 a.m.) Cowles 11-11:50 a.m.
Mon 9/8/2025 Academic Leadership Council Weyr. 111 3:10-4 p.m.
Fri 9/12/2025 UECCo/GECCo Deadline for Faculty Submission of Proposals for October Meeting
Mon 9/15/2025 Promotion, Tenure Self-Assessment Materials Due To Chair & AA
Mon 9/15/2025 Committees 3:10-5 p.m.
Mon 9/15/2025 UECCo/GECCo Curriculum Committee Meeting UECCo/GECCo Site 3:10-5 p.m.
Fri 9/19/2025 UECCo/GECCo Deadline for Chair Review
Mon 9/22/2025 Department Meetings 3:10-5 p.m.
Mon 9/22/2025 JA/SP/SU26 Course Schedules - Window Open for Occurrence, Time, Staffing, and Room Changes  Changes Deadline 10/3/2025

Wed 9/24/2025 Community Building Day (No Classes Until 12:50 p.m.) 12:50 p.m. Classes 
Fri 9/26/2025 UECCo/GECCo Deadline for Dean Review
Mon 9/29/2025 Fall Session 2 (12 Weeks) - Classes Begin 6:00 p.m.
Mon 9/29/2025 Fall Session 2 (6 Weeks) - Classes Begin 6:00 p.m.
Mon 9/29/2025 Faculty Assembly Chapel 3:10-5 p.m.
Wed 10/1/2025 NWCCU Accreditation Site Visit Through October 3rd
Wed 10/1/2025 Faculty Forum - NWCCU Accreditation Site Visit Weyr 107 - RTT 11:45-12:45 p.m.
Wed 10/1/2025 Final Grades Due - Fall Session 1 (6 Weeks) NOON
Wed 10/1/2025 Submission of Proposal Form & Budget Sheet for Travel Course/Program for AY 2026-27 

(FA26/JA27/SP27/SU27)
Thu 10/2/2025 Staff Forum - NWCCU Accreditation Site Visit Weyr 107 - RTT 9-10:00 a.m.
Mon 10/6/2025 Academic Leadership Council Weyr. 111 3:10-4 p.m.
Mon 10/6/2025 JA/SP/SU26 Course Schedules - Window Open for Dean Approved Changes Changes Deadline 10/15/2025

Mon 10/13/2025 Committees 3:10-5 p.m.
Mon 10/13/2025 UECCo/GECCo Curriculum Committee Meeting UECCo/GECCo Site 3:10-5 p.m.
Wed-Fri 10/15/2025 Board of Trustees Through October 17
Wed 10/15/2025 Peer Evaluator Letters and Peer Teaching Evaluations for Promotion and Tenure Due To Academic Affairs
Wed 10/15/2025 Sabbatical Applications Due To Academic Affairs
Wed 10/15/2025 Jan/Spring 2026 Textbook Adoptions Due To Follett
Mon 10/20/2025 Department Meetings 3:10-5 p.m.
Mon 10/20/2025 JA/SP/SU26 Course Schedules Go Live in Self Service - NO CHANGES CAN BE MADE
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Mon 10/20/2025 Fall Session 2 (9 Weeks) - Classes Begin 6:00 p.m.
Wed 10/22/2025 Final Grades Due - Fall Session 1 (9 Weeks) NOON
Wed 10/22/2025 Departmental Advising Meetings for All Students Faculty Offices 4-5:00 p.m.
Fri 10/24/2025 UG Fall Mid-Term Grades Due NOON
Fri 10/24/2025 UECCo/GECCo Deadline for Faculty Submission of Proposals for November Meeting
Fri-Mon 10/24/2025 Fall Break (No Classes on Fri., Oct. 24; Classes Resume at 5 p.m. Mon., Oct. 27)
Mon 10/27/2025 Fall Break - No Governance Meetings
Tue 10/28/2025 Faculty Advising Week Begins
Tue 10/28/2025 Departmental Advising Meetings for All Students Faculty Offices 11:45-12:45 p.m.
Fri 10/31/2025 UECCo/GECCo Deadline for Chair Review
Mon 11/3/2025 Registration Begins for JA/SP/SU26 UG Day, UG SCS, and Grad
Mon 11/3/2025 Mini-Sabbatical Applications Due To Academic Affairs
Fri 11/7/2025 UECCo/GECCo Deadline for Dean Review
Mon 11/10/2025 Faculty Assembly Chapel 3:10-5 p.m.
Mon 11/10/2025 Fall Session 3 (6 Weeks) - Classes Begin 6:00 p.m.
Wed 11/12/2025 Final Grades Due - Fall Session 2 (6 Weeks) NOON
Fri 11/14/2025 Applications/Nominations for Provost Scholarship Award Due To Academic Affairs
Mon 11/17/2025 Academic Leadership Council Weyr. 111 3:10-4 p.m.
Mon 11/24/2025 Committees 3:10-5 p.m.
Mon 11/24/2025 UECCo/GECCo Curriculum Committee Meeting UECCo/GECCo Site 3:10-5 p.m.
Wed-Fri 11/26/2025 Thanksgiving Holiday Through November 28 No Classes
Mon 12/1/2025 Department Meetings 3:10-5 p.m.
Mon 12/8/2025 Faculty Assembly Chapel 3:10-5 p.m.
Tues-Fri 12/9/2025 UG Final Exams Begin
Mon-Fri 12/15/2025 Grad Final Exams Begin
Fri 12/19/2025 UG Final Grades Due for Fall NOON
Wed 12/24/2025 Final Grades Due - Fall Session 2 (12 Weeks) NOON
Wed 12/24/2025 Final Grades Due - Fall Session 2 (9 Weeks) NOON
Wed 12/24/2025 Final Grades Due - Fall Session 3 (6 Weeks) NOON
Wed 12/24/2025 Final Grades Due - Fall Full Term Session NOON

DAY DATE JAN TERM 2026 INFORMATION TIME
Mon 1/5/2026 Jan Term Begins
Mon 1/5/2026 Spring Session 1 (6 Weeks) - Classes Begin 6:00 p.m.
Mon 1/5/2026 Spring Session 1 (9 Weeks) - Classes Begin 6:00 p.m.
Mon 1/5/2026 Spring Session 1 (12 Weeks) - Classes Begin 6:00 p.m.
Mon 1/5/2026 Spring Full Term Session - Classes Begin 6:00 p.m.
Fri 1/9/2026 UECCo/GECCo Deadline for Faculty Submission of Proposals for February Meeting
Thu 1/15/2026 Quadrennial Self-Assessment Materials Due To Chair & AA
Thu-Sat 1/15/2026 Board of Trustees Retreat
Fri 1/16/2026 UECCo/GECCo Deadline for Chair Review
Mon 1/19/2026 Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday No Classes
Fri 1/23/2026 Jan Term Ends
Fri 1/23/2026 FA26 Sections Submitted (Pushed) in Course Scheduler
Fri 1/23/2026 UECCo/GECCo Deadline for Dean Review
Wed 1/28/2026 Faculty Scholarship Recognition Luncheon HUB MPR 12:00 p.m.
Wed 1/28/2026 Academic Advising Faculty Offices

DAY DATE SPRING SEMESTER 2026 INFORMATION TIME
Thu 1/29/2026 Spring Day and Evening Classes Begin
Thu 1/29/2026 Spring Opening Convocation (Classes Dismissed at 10:35 a.m.) Cowles 11-11:50 a.m.
Fri 1/30/2026 Final Grades Due for Jan Term NOON
Mon 2/2/2026 Academic Leadership Council Weyr. 111 3:10-4 p.m.
Fri 2/6/2026 UECCo/GECCo Deadline for Faculty Submission of Proposals for March Meeting
Mon 2/9/2026 Committees 3:10-5 p.m.
Mon 2/9/2026 UECCo/GECCo Curriculum Committee Meeting UECCo/GECCo Site 3:10-5 p.m.
Fri 2/13/2026 Faculty Evaluation Peer Evaluator Letters and Peer Teaching Evaluations for Quad Review To Academic Affairs
Fri 2/13/2026 Pre-Tenure Self-Assessment Materials Due To Chair & AA
Fri 2/13/2026 Reappointment Forms for First-Year Faculty Due To Area Dean's Office
Fri 2/13/2026 UECCo/GECCo Deadline for Chair Review
Mon 2/16/2026 Department Meetings 3:10-5 p.m.
Mon 2/16/2026 Spring Session 2 (6 Weeks) - Classes Begin 6:00 p.m.
Mon 2/16/2026 Spring Session 2 (12 Weeks) - Classes Begin 6:00 p.m.
Wed 2/18/2026 Final Grades Due - Spring Session 1 (6 Weeks) NOON
Fri 2/20/2026 UECCo/GECCo Deadline for Dean Review
Mon 2/23/2026 Faculty Assembly Chapel 3:10-5 p.m.
Fri 2/27/2026 Faculty Development Day (No Classes) 8 a.m. – 3 p.m.
Fri 2/27/2026 Final Deadline for 2026-27 Catalog Edits
Mon 3/2/2026 Academic Leadership Council Weyr. 111 3:10-4 p.m.
Mon 3/2/2026 FA26 Course Schedules - Window Open for Occurrence, Time, Staffing, and Room Changes  Changes Deadline 3/13/2026

Mon 3/9/2026 Committees 3:10-5 p.m.
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Mon 3/9/2026 UECCo/GECCo Curriculum Committee Meeting UECCo/GECCo Site 3:10-5 p.m.
Mon 3/9/2026 Spring Session 2 (9 Weeks) - Classes Begin 6:00 p.m.
Wed 3/11/2026 Final Grades Due - Spring Session 1 (9 Weeks) NOON
Fri 3/13/2026 Faculty Evaluation Peer Evaluator Letters and Peer Teaching Evaluations for Pre-Tenure Review To Academic Affairs
Fri 3/13/2026 SU26 Textbook Adoptions Due To Follette
Mon 3/16/2026 Faculty Advising Week Begins (No Governance Meetings)
Mon 3/16/2026 FA26 Course Schedules - Window Open for Dean Approved Changes Changes Deadline 3/25/2026

Fri 3/20/2026 Spring Mid-Term Grades Due NOON
Mon-Fri 3/23/2026 Spring Break Through March 27 No Classes
Fri 3/27/2026 UECCo/GECCo Deadline for Faculty Submission of Proposals for April Meeting
Mon 3/30/2026 Department Meetings 3:10-5 p.m.
Mon 3/30/2026 Spring Session 3 (6 Weeks) - Classes Begin 6:00 p.m.
Mon 3/30/2026 FA26 Course Schedules Go Live in Self Service - NO CHANGES CAN BE MADE
Wed 4/1/2026 All Faculty Course Load Worksheets (CLWS) for 2026-27 Due To Academic Affairs
Wed 4/1/2026 Final Grades Due - Spring Session 2 (6 Weeks) NOON
Wed 4/1/2026 Final Grades Due - Spring Session 1 (12 Weeks) NOON
Thu 4/2/2026 UECCo/GECCo Deadline for Chair Review
Fri 4/3/2026 Good Friday Holiday No Classes
Mon 4/6/2026 Easter Holiday (Some Graduate and Evening Courses May Meet; Campus Offices Closed)
Fri 4/10/2026 UECCo/GECCo Deadline for Dean Review
Mon 4/13/2026 Faculty Assembly Chapel 3:10-5 p.m.
Mon 4/13/2026 Teaching Award Nominations Due To Academic Affairs
Mon 4/13/2026 Registration Begins for FA26 UG Day, UG SCS, and Grad
Wed 4/15/2026 Faculty Eligible for Promotion or Tenure in 2026-27 -  Notify AA for Intent to Apply To Academic Affairs
Wed 4/15/2026 Lecturer and Adjunct Faculty Promotion Dossiers Due To Academic Affairs
Wed 4/15/2026 Fall 2026 Textbook Adoptions Due To Follette

Mon 4/20/2026 Academic Leadership Council Weyr. 111 3:10-4 p.m.
Wed-Fri 4/22/2026 Board of Trustees Through April 24
Mon 4/27/2026 Committees 3:10-5 p.m.
Mon 4/27/2026 UECCo/GECCo Curriculum Committee Meeting UECCo/GECCo Site 3:10-5 p.m.
Mon 5/4/2026 Department Meetings 3:10-5 p.m.
Mon-Fri 5/4/2026 Grad Final Exams Begin
Mon 5/11/2026 Faculty Assembly Chapel 3:10-5 p.m.
Tues-Fri 5/12/2026 UG Final Exams Begin
Wed 5/13/2026 Final Grades Due - Spring Session 3 (6 Weeks) NOON
Wed 5/13/2026 Final Grades Due - Spring Session 2 (9 Weeks) NOON
Wed 5/13/2026 Final Grades Due - Spring Session 2 (12 Weeks) NOON
Wed 5/13/2026 Final Grades Due - Spring Full Term Session NOON
Sat 5/16/2026 Graduate Commencement Pine Bowl 10:00 a.m.
Sun 5/17/2026 Undergraduate Commencement Pine Bowl 10:00 a.m.
Mon 5/18/2026 Provost's Breakfast HUB Dining Hall 8:30-10 a.m.
Fri 5/22/2026 UG Final Grades Due for Spring NOON
Fri 5/22/2026 JA/SP27 Section Drafts Submitted (Pushed) in Course Scheduler
Fri 5/29/2026 Faculty Scholarship Report Due Via Online Form
Fri 5/29/2026 First, Second, & Annual Faculty Evaluation Materials Due To Area Dean's Office
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